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Bedford Charity Chase Overall Results

Results by Bedford Harriers A.C. All places by Gun to Chip time

Open Winners
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Zoltan Ray 192 Bedford & County AC 29:13
2 Jamie Heywood 56 Vegan Runners UK 30:06
3 Peter Hanwell 126 Diamond Runners 31:03

U17
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Fred Barnes 200 N/A 39:55
2 Honey Gibbon 221 N/A 51:45

V35
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Lisa Bergin 172 The Running Hub 41:11
2 Cathy Tate 13 N/A 46:03
3 Gemma Smith 169 N/A 48:05

V40
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Chris Hoare 156 Bedford Harriers AC 34:02
2 Andrew Waller 32 N/A 35:32
3 Sammie Marlton 127 Diamond Runners - Diamond Dazz 39:04

V45
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Daniel Soesan 124 Diamond Runners 33:27
2 Neal Dunkinson 205 N/A 33:53
3 Lucy Baldwin 132 Diamond Runners 36:48

V50
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Simon Yeung 3 N/A 35:07
2 Darrel Holt 283 N/A 37:45
3 Karl Sturge 16 N/A 37:48

V55
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 James Black 212 Bedford & County AC 31:13
2 Gez Fallon 168 Stopsley Striders 34:10
3 Dea Ditchfield 204 Bedford Harriers AC 37:28

V60
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Andrew Blair 208 Bedford & County AC 32:12
2 Kevin Willett 267 Bedford Harriers AC 34:25
3 Mike Axon 63 N/A 39:24

V65
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Peter Waller 178 N/A 43:38
2 Ralph Ward 166 Bedford Harriers - Great Barford Ru  45:11
3 Kevin Moriarty 100 Eastern Masters AC 49:01

V70
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Patrick Dodson 269 N/A 55:09
2 Susan Burrows 160 N/A 1:03:17
3 Andrew Bignell 232 N/A 1:29:31

V75
Place Name Team Time

1 Alan Colley Bedford Harriers AC 39:53
2 Francis Esaw Bedford Harriers AC 40:37
3 Terry Coleman Kettering Town Harriers - Stanwick 49:59

V80
Place Name Team Time

1 John Reade Dunstable RRC 1:09:02
2 Sue Allen N/A 1:34:31
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Bedford Charity Chase Female Results

Results by Bedford Harriers A.C. All places by Gun to Chip time

Female Open Winners
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Alice Lambert 188 Bedford & County AC 31:13
2 Lucy Baldwin 132 Diamond Runners - Diamond Dazz 36:48
3 Dea Ditchfield 204 Bedford Harriers AC 37:28

FU17
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Honey Gibbon 221 N/A 51:45

FV35
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Lisa Bergin 172 The Running Hub 41:11
2 Cathy Tate 13 N/A 46:03
3 Gemma Smith 169 N/A 48:05

FV40
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Sammie Marlton 127 Diamond Runners - Diamond Dazz 39:04
2 Heidi Cameron 36 N/A 45:44
3 Sarah Crawley 224 Bedford Harriers AC 47:08

FV45
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Melanie Wiffin 8 BRJ Huntingdon RRC 40:27
2 Maki Yoshikura 57 N/A 43:48
3 Lynn Christison 227 Bedford Harriers AC 44:48

FV50
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Liz Welsh 167 N/A 38:45
2 Rebecca Wood 23 N/A 40:36
3 Laura Marsh 237 Higham Harriers A C 42:27

FV55
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Jane Erasmus 109 N/A 42:56
2 Ann Whitfield 251 N/A 47:01
3 Michelle Sorley 106 Bedford Run Club 48:34

FV60
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Caroline Devine 125 Diamond Runners Wootton 45:47
2 Jeanette Cheetham 37 Bedford Harriers AC 46:49
3 Alison Kirkpatrick 76 N/A 48:13

FV65
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Maria McBeth 67 Bedford Harriers AC 50:48
2 Eileen King 152 Dunstable RRC 53:25
3 Lesley Perkins 115 N/A 1:06:29

FV70
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Susan Burrows 160 N/A 1:03:17
2 Kathryn Walmsley 81 Stanwick Group 1:29:32

FV75
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Linda Wilding 161 Bedford Harriers AC 1:03:17
2 Judy Prior 266 Bedford Harriers AC 1:23:50

FV80
Place Name Bib Number Team Time

1 Sue Allen 174 N/A 1:34:31
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Bedford Charity Chase Team Awards

Results by Bedford Harriers A.C. All places by Gun to Chip time

Time
Bedford & County AC 01:31:39

1 Zoltan Ray 29:13
2 James Black 31:13
3 Alice Lambert 31:13

Diamond Runners 01:41:18
1 Peter Hanwell 31:03
2 Daniel Soesan 33:27
3 Lucy Baldwin 36:48

Bedford Harriers AC 01:45:55
1 Chris Hoare 34:02
2 Kevin Willett 34:25
3 Dea Ditchfield 37:28
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Bedford Charity Chase Full Results

Results by Bedford Harriers A.C. All places by Gun to Chip time

Position Name Bib Number Club Gun Time Chip Time Age Group Gender 
Position

AG 
Position

1 Zoltan Ray 192 Bedford & County AC 29:13 29:11 MV40 1
2 Jamie Heywood 56 Vegan Runners UK 30:06 30:05 MSenior 2
3 Peter Hanwell 126 Diamond Runners 31:03 31:01 MV35 3
4 James Black 212 Bedford & County AC 31:13 31:12 MV55 4 1
5 Alice Lambert 188 Bedford & County AC 31:13 31:12 FSenior 1
6 Andrew Blair 208 Bedford & County AC 32:12 32:10 MV60 5 1
7 Daniel Soesan 124 Diamond Runners 33:27 33:26 MV45 6 1
8 Neal Dunkinson 205 N/A 33:53 33:47 MV45 7 2
9 Chris Hoare 156 Bedford Harriers AC 34:02 33:59 MV40 8 1

10 Gez Fallon 168 Stopsley Striders 34:10 34:07 MV55 9 2
11 Kevin Willett 267 Bedford Harriers AC 34:25 34:23 MV60 10 2
12 Luke Williams 101 Olney Runners AC 34:39 34:37 MSenior 11 1
13 Zach Wilson 220 N/A 35:04 35:01 MSenior 12 2
14 Simon Yeung 3 N/A 35:07 35:05 MV50 13 1
15 Andrew Waller 32 N/A 35:32 35:26 MV40 14 2
16 Lucy Baldwin 132 Diamond Runners - Diamond Dazzlers 36:48 36:46 FV45 2
17 Dea Ditchfield 204 Bedford Harriers AC 37:28 37:23 FV55 3
18 Darrel Holt 283 N/A 37:45 37:42 MV50 15 2
19 Karl Sturge 16 N/A 37:48 37:35 MV50 16 3
20 Liz Welsh 167 N/A 38:45 38:41 FV50 4 1
21 Ben Smith 173 Diamond Runners Wootton 38:51 38:46 MSenior 17 3
22 Sammie Marlton 127 Diamond Runners - Diamond Dazzlers 39:04 38:59 FV40 5 1
23 Joe Warren 244 Bedford Harriers AC 39:21 39:18 MV55 18 3
24 Mike Axon 63 N/A 39:24 39:18 MV60 19 3
25 Alan Colley 151 Bedford Harriers AC 39:53 39:52 MV75 20 1
26 Fred Barnes 200 N/A 39:55 39:43 MU17 21 1
27 Melanie Wiffin 8 BRJ Huntingdon RRC 40:27 40:19 FV45 6 1
28 Rebecca Wood 23 N/A 40:36 40:23 FV50 7 2
29 Francis Esaw 225 Bedford Harriers AC 40:37 40:35 MV75 22 2
30 Lisa Bergin 172 The Running Hub 41:11 41:04 FV35 8 1
31 Jodie Woods 171 N/A 41:12 41:04 FSenior 9 1
32 Rob McCaffray 163 Bedford Harriers AC 41:21 41:17 MV55 23 4
33 Paul Cook 6 The Road Victims Trust 41:36 41:23 MV55 24 5
34 Ryan Robinson 270 Bedford Blues RFC Staff 41:54 41:45 MSenior 25 4
35 Chris Rogers 2 N/A 42:01 41:54 MV50 26 4
36 Gary McBeth 96 Bedford Harriers AC 42:05 42:00 MV60 27 4
37 Graham Horne 117 Bedford Harriers AC 42:24 42:14 MV60 28 5
38 Laura Marsh 237 Higham Harriers A C 42:27 42:21 FV50 10 3
39 Neil Robertson 155 N/A 42:41 42:35 MV50 29 5
40 Mrunal Sisodia 114 N/A 42:47 42:35 MV50 30 6
41 Nicola Bowerman 278 Ampthill & Flitwick Flyers RC 42:49 42:36 FV50 11 4
42 Paul Owen 41 N/A 42:51 42:40 MV55 31 6
43 Jane Erasmus 109 N/A 42:56 42:51 FV55 12 1
44 Ian Bell 240 Bedford Harriers AC 43:01 42:57 MV45 32 3
45 Eric Cooper 150 Happy Feet Bromham 43:28 43:14 MV60 33 6
46 Peter Waller 178 N/A 43:38 43:29 MV65 34 1
47 Alex Young 111 N/A 43:40 43:35 FSenior 13 2
48 Iain Armstrong 58 N/A 43:48 43:36 MV55 35 7
49 Maki Yoshikura 57 N/A 43:48 43:36 FV45 14 2
50 Mel Lilley 21 N/A 44:03 43:50 FV50 15 5
51 Katherine Pedley 196 N/A 44:05 43:57 FSenior 16 3
52 Alex Robins 258 N/A 44:08 43:58 MSenior 36 5
53 Matt Staton 245 N/A 44:12 44:05 MV40 37 3
54 Imogen Cole 145 N/A 44:36 44:25 FSenior 17 4
55 Lynn Christison 227 Bedford Harriers AC 44:48 44:44 FV45 18 3
56 Ralph Ward 166 Bedford Harriers - Great Barford Run T 45:11 44:56 MV65 38 2
57 Noel Jones 185 N/A 45:15 45:11 MV60 39 7
58 Mark Blythman 138 N/A 45:26 45:12 MV55 40 8
59 Stephen Guest 137 N/A 45:28 45:18 MV55 41 9
60 Vicky Shaw 5 Bedford Harriers AC 45:32 45:26 FV45 19 4
61 Karen Mehrtens 64 N/A 45:37 45:28 FV45 20 5
62 Heidi Cameron 36 N/A 45:44 45:30 FV40 21 2
63 Cheryl Ebeling-Jonez 241 N/A 45:44 45:30 FV45 22 6
64 Hannah Winman 250 N/A 45:44 45:25 FSenior 23 5
65 Ellen Moffat 246 N/A 45:46 45:41 FV50 24 6
66 Caroline Devine 125 Diamond Runners Wootton 45:47 45:41 FV60 25 1
67 Mark Brown 201 N/A 45:55 45:34 MV50 42 7
68 Cathy Tate 13 N/A 46:03 45:58 FV35 26 2
69 Marcela Bell 211 Happy Feet Bromham 46:07 45:53 FV50 27 7
70 Julie Pritchett 177 Ampthill & Flitwick Flyers RC 46:09 45:57 FV50 28 8
71 Adrian Wootton 118 N/A 46:10 46:02 MV55 43 10
72 Jodi Simpson 123 Happy Feet Bromham 46:14 45:59 FV50 29 9
73 Jeanette Cheetham 37 Bedford Harriers AC 46:49 46:44 FV60 30 2
74 Chris May 131 Crohn’s and Colitis UK 46:51 46:49 MV50 44 8
75 Ann Whitfield 251 N/A 47:01 46:52 FV55 31 2
76 Sarah Crawley 224 Bedford Harriers AC 47:08 47:03 FV40 32 3
77 Colin Parsons 147 N/A 47:12 47:08 MV55 45 11
78 Hannah Green 191 Diamond Runners 47:35 47:18 FSenior 33 6
79 Gemma Smith 169 N/A 48:05 48:00 FV35 34 3
80 Vernon Pedley 146 N/A 48:10 48:00 MV60 46 8
81 Alison Kirkpatrick 76 N/A 48:13 48:04 FV60 35 3
82 Simon Meadows 164 N/A 48:13 47:56 MV50 47 9
83 Rachel Cooke 218 Bedford Harriers AC 48:27 48:22 FV50 36 10
84 Michelle Sorley 106 Bedford Run Club 48:34 48:26 FV55 37 3
85 Jade Parsons 197 N/A 48:40 48:26 FV35 38 4
86 Aine Byrnes 198 N/A 48:40 48:27 FV35 39 5
87 Sarah Kelley 249 Diamond Runners - Diamond Dazzlers 48:41 48:25 FV45 40 7
88 Suet Lua 165 Bedford Harriers - Great Barford Run T 48:47 48:41 FV60 41 4
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Bedford Charity Chase Full Results

Results by Bedford Harriers A.C. All places by Gun to Chip time

Position Name Bib Number Club Gun Time Chip Time Age Group Gender 
Position

AG 
Position

28 September 2025

89 Kim Meeks 122 Diamond Runners 48:59 48:43 FV35 42 6
90 Kevin Moriarty 100 Eastern Masters AC 49:01 48:52 MV65 48 3
91 Christina Lugsden 234 N/A 49:15 48:57 FV45 43 8
92 Mandy Jennings 252 N/A 49:15 48:57 FV50 44 11
93 David Mallows 26 N/A 49:31 49:23 MV45 49 4
94 Nicola Cook 25 N/A 49:31 49:23 FV50 45 12
95 Emma Alderman 61 N/A 49:44 49:39 FSenior 46 7
96 Liesl Ganney 133 Diamond Runners - Diamond Dazzlers 49:45 49:29 FV50 47 13
97 Colin Smith 105 Bedford Run Club 49:47 49:39 MV55 50 12
98 Hana Biggins 257 N/A 49:48 49:42 FV35 48 7
99 Angela Sloan 38 Bedford Harriers - Desperate to Run 49:50 49:36 FV55 49 4
100 Caroline Diggle 39 Bedford Harriers - Desperate to Run 49:52 49:36 FV50 50 14
101 Vee Meyners 92 River Great Ouse Rotary Club 49:55 49:52 FSenior 51 8
102 Colin Peddel 275 N/A 49:57 49:44 MV65 51 4
103 Terry Coleman 82 Kettering Town Harriers - Stanwick Gro 49:59 49:50 MV75 52 3
104 Zoe Pitt 213 Wellingborough & District AC 50:19 50:11 FV50 52 15
105 Howard Pile 284 N/A 50:27 50:11 MV60 53 9
106 Liz Barnes 135 N/A 50:34 50:24 FV50 53 16
107 Emily Ballantine 187 N/A 50:40 50:29 FV35 54 8
108 Maria McBeth 67 Bedford Harriers AC 50:48 50:43 FV65 55 1
109 Christopher Ord 55 Happy Feet Bromham 51:23 51:07 MV60 54 10
110 Richard Gallivan 262 Bedford Harriers AC 51:34 51:29 MV65 55 5
111 Honey Gibbon 221 N/A 51:45 51:39 FU17 56 1
112 Alison Brasted 158 N/A 51:48 51:34 FV60 57 5
113 Angela Adderson 129 N/A 51:55 51:35 FV60 58 6
114 Debbie Newell 243 Stewartby Striders 52:00 51:40 FV50 59 17
115 Nick Carter 99 N/A 52:03 51:56 MV60 56 11
116 Andy Young 44 Bedford Harriers AC 52:10 51:54 MV60 57 12
117 Vincent Hayes 182 Houghton Park Flyers 52:36 52:19 MV55 58 13
118 Garry Dix 112 N/A 52:45 52:40 MV60 59 13
119 Jacinta Horne 59 Bedford Harriers AC 52:45 52:39 FV60 60 7
120 Steven Welsh 210 Creating Memories 52:48 52:34 MV55 60 14
121 Erika Cook 7 The Road Victims Trust 52:57 52:43 FV55 61 5
122 Laura Pagliaro 12 N/A 53:00 52:39 FV40 62 4
123 Heidi Kemish 226 N/A 53:07 52:46 FV45 63 9
124 Charlotte Dobbs 239 N/A 53:08 52:48 FSenior 64 9
125 Loren Hennessy-Leach 181 N/A 53:14 53:02 MV35 61 1
126 David Prior 264 Bedford Harriers AC 53:20 52:55 MV75 62 4
127 Eileen King 152 Dunstable RRC 53:25 53:02 FV65 65 2
128 Alex McGillivray 144 N/A 53:25 53:18 MV35 63 2
129 Sarah King 9 Stewartby Striders 53:29 53:18 FV55 66 6
130 Dylan King 157 N/A 53:29 53:18 MV55 64 15
131 Becky Ellam 179 N/A 53:30 53:08 FSenior 67 10
132 Mair Seal 31 N/A 53:31 53:10 FV40 68 5
133 Dean Crofts 276 N/A 53:33 53:16 MV50 65 10
134 Jonny Ware 93 River Great Ouse Rotary Club 53:45 53:41 MV35 66 3
135 Alex Smith 30 N/A 53:50 53:44 MV50 67 11
136 Emily Fordham 230 Stewartby Striders 53:53 53:33 FSenior 69 11
137 Elizabeth Cox 206 N/A 54:12 54:09 FV50 70 18
138 Mario Cientanni 49 Running With Friends 54:32 54:07 MV60 68 14
139 Emily McGillivray 139 N/A 54:36 54:30 FSenior 71 12
140 Douglas Sheppard 256 N/A 54:39 54:32 MV60 69 15
141 James White 248 N/A 54:47 54:37 MV45 70 5
142 Claire Cleland 193 Bedford Harriers AC 54:55 54:46 FV50 72 19
143 Tracey Gruzelier 104 N/A 55:02 54:38 FV45 73 10
144 Jennifer Bown 75 N/A 55:02 54:38 FV45 74 11
145 Nicola Braund 97 N/A 55:02 54:37 FV45 75 12
146 Emma Mapes 33 Happy Feet Bromham 55:03 54:48 FV50 76 20
147 Katie Stanton 140 N/A 55:08 55:03 FV35 77 9
148 Fran Wade 53 Widnes Wasps 55:08 54:57 FV60 78 8
149 Patrick Dodson 269 N/A 55:09 54:49 MV70 71 1
150 Belinda Freeman 183 Houghton Park Flyers 55:15 55:06 FV50 79 21
151 Aimee Saxby 72 N/A 55:20 54:58 FV40 80 6
152 Helen Guo 222 Diamond Runners Wootton 55:40 55:18 FV40 81 7
153 Sue Moriarty 149 N/A 55:46 55:38 FV60 82 9
154 Fiona Iaciofano 279 N/A 55:50 55:39 FV50 83 22
155 Lizzie Simmonds 253 N/A 55:50 55:39 FV50 84 23
156 Julie Simms 24 N/A 56:07 55:46 FV60 85 10
157 Zoe Willett 73 Bedford Harriers AC 57:01 56:43 FV60 86 11
158 Megan Popham 214 N/A 57:22 57:06 FSenior 87 13
159 Darren Popham 215 N/A 57:23 57:07 MV50 72 12
160 Chris Gilbert 263 N/A 57:24 57:00 MV45 73 6
161 Natalie Brine 154 N/A 57:33 57:11 FV50 88 24
162 Alicia Jdali 51 Stewartby Striders 57:33 57:12 FSenior 89 14
163 Nicholas Hopper 148 N/A 57:45 57:27 MV50 74 13
164 Suzanne Ryall 238 N/A 58:02 57:52 FV45 90 13
165 Pauline Clarke 236 N/A 58:15 58:02 FV55 91 7
166 Ellie Panter 280 N/A 58:16 57:57 FV50 92 25
167 Jon White 277 N/A 58:21 58:01 MV35 75 4
168 Rachel Callan 29 N/A 58:22 58:01 FV55 93 8
169 Melanie Smith 233 The Olney Way to Run 58:30 58:17 FV45 94 14
170 Tracey Thompson 14 Bedford Harriers AC 58:33 58:15 FV50 95 26
171 Lauren Sumal 159 N/A 58:58 58:49 FV35 96 10
172 Sue Collins 88 This Woman Runs (Bedford) 59:00 58:50 FV55 97 9
173 Tanya Kyndt 91 N/A 59:46 59:32 FV45 98 15
174 Kathryn Brown 35 Stewartby Striders 59:49 59:28 FV40 99 8
175 Fran Cole 120 Diamond Runners 1:00:24 1:00:01 FV35 100 11
176 Seema Grantham 189 N/A 1:00:33 1:00:23 FV60 101 12



Bedford Charity Chase Full Results

Results by Bedford Harriers A.C. All places by Gun to Chip time

Position Name Bib Number Club Gun Time Chip Time Age Group Gender 
Position

AG 
Position

28 September 2025

177 Simon Grantham 190 Bedford Harriers AC 1:00:34 1:00:24 MV60 76 16
178 Emma Hughes 203 N/A 1:00:39 1:00:32 FV50 102 27
179 Pollyanna Beamish 85 Mullan Groundworks 1:01:12 1:00:54 FSenior 103 15
180 Denise Tuitt 71 Stewartby Striders 1:01:17 1:00:54 FV50 104 28
181 Michael Capon 285 Bedford Harriers AC 1:01:35 1:01:17 MV50 77 14
182 Penny Hunter 195 Bedford Harriers AC 1:02:14 1:02:02 FV55 105 10
183 Debbie Mullan 78 N/A 1:02:22 1:02:03 FV45 106 16
184 Brendan Mullan 77 N/A 1:02:23 1:02:03 MV50 78 15
185 Bill Edwards 95 Bedford Harriers AC 1:02:47 1:02:28 MV60 79 17
186 Jodie Gatfield 217 N/A 1:02:51 1:02:34 FSenior 107 16
187 Steve Gatfield 216 The Road Victims Trust 1:02:51 1:02:36 MV50 80 16
188 Linda Watson 40 Bedford Harriers - Desperate to Run 1:03:10 1:02:51 FV55 108 11
189 Susan Burrows 160 N/A 1:03:17 1:02:53 FV70 109 1
190 Linda Wilding 161 Bedford Harriers AC 1:03:17 1:02:53 FV75 110 1
191 Sonia Gallaher 69 Bedford Harriers AC 1:03:35 1:03:18 FV45 111 17
192 Damian Hutchings 50 N/A 1:03:45 1:03:38 MSenior 81 6
193 Melanie Wrght 184 N/A 1:03:54 1:03:47 FV50 112 29
194 Elena Seceleanu 235 N/A 1:05:52 1:05:43 FV40 113 9
195 Matthew Beamish 84 Mullan Groundworks 1:05:54 1:05:35 MSenior 82 7
196 Melissa White 229 N/A 1:06:26 1:06:17 FV45 114 18
197 Jemma Tembey 231 N/A 1:06:27 1:06:17 FV45 115 19
198 Leah Perkins 116 N/A 1:06:28 1:06:22 FV40 116 10
199 Lesley Perkins 115 N/A 1:06:29 1:06:23 FV65 117 3
200 Rachel Munsey 228 N/A 1:06:55 1:06:46 FV50 118 30
201 Gemma Stevens 180 Bedford Harriers AC 1:07:38 1:07:27 FV45 119 20
202 Sharanjeet Kaur 194 Bedford Harriers AC 1:07:38 1:07:29 FV45 120 21
203 George Flack 247 N/A 1:08:24 1:08:14 MSenior 83 8
204 Rebecca Watts 261 The Blue Skies Partnership 1:08:25 1:08:03 FSenior 121 17
205 John Reade 153 Dunstable RRC 1:09:02 1:08:40 MV80 84 1
206 Claire Gallego 102 N/A 1:09:49 1:09:27 FV50 122 31
207 Julie Young 20 Bedford Harriers AC 1:11:21 1:11:03 FV60 123 13
208 Ashleigh Morgan 255 N/A 1:13:44 1:13:23 FSenior 124 18
209 Julia Fox 259 The Olney Way to Run 1:13:45 1:13:33 FV50 125 32
210 Bethany Waters 142 N/A 1:16:33 1:16:10 FSenior 126 19
211 Michelle Waters 143 N/A 1:16:34 1:16:09 FV50 127 33
212 Diane Ballantine 186 N/A 1:17:15 1:17:04 FV60 128 14
213 Jacqui Piper 175 N/A 1:23:14 1:22:51 FV50 129 34
214 Sarah Rogers 1 N/A 1:23:14 1:22:51 FV50 130 35
215 Angela Aylward 45 Bedford Harriers AC 1:23:14 1:22:52 FV50 131 36
216 Judy Prior 266 Bedford Harriers AC 1:23:50 1:23:25 FV75 132 2
217 Lynne Ratnett 107 N/A 1:25:13 1:24:45 FV65 133 4
218 Neil Ratnett 108 N/A 1:26:43 1:26:15 MV65 85 6
219 Hein Van Der Merwe 110 N/A 1:26:44 1:26:18 MV55 86 16
220 Andrew Bignell 232 N/A 1:29:31 1:29:01 MV70 87 2
221 Kathryn Walmsley 81 Stanwick Group 1:29:32 1:29:03 FV70 134 2
222 Louise Richardson 260 N/A 1:31:19 1:30:56 FSenior 135 20
223 Sue Allen 174 N/A 1:34:31 1:34:04 FV80 136 1
224 Jo Williams 209 Creating Memories 1:34:37 1:34:10 FV50 137 37
225 Karen Dix 113 N/A 1:35:16 1:34:51 FV55 138 12
226 Alison Page 52 N/A 1:35:17 1:34:50 FV55 139 13
227 Julie Parsons 4 N/A 1:35:18 1:34:52 FV55 140 14
228 Kate Hemington 282 Mullan Groundworks 1:37:25 1:36:58 FV50 141 38
229 Amy Barrett 94 River Great Ouse Rotary Club 1:37:25 1:36:58 FV40 142 11
230 Richard Hemington 281 Mullan Groundworks 1:37:25 1:36:58 MV60 88 18
231 Vânia Bregieira 98 River Great Ouse Rotary Club 1:37:25 1:36:58 FV35 143 12
232 Elaine Massie 28 Bedford Harriers AC 1:38:16 1:37:43 FV55 144 15
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